
Introduced by .MIREi.OWRV

5/16/78 em f~o. .7 ~

1 ORDINANCE NO. 3764

2 AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation of $172,438 to
the County Road Const~’uction Fund and of $410,675 to

3 the Park Acquisition and Development Fund from the
Housing and Community Development Fund; cancelling

4 projects; amending Ordinance 3492, Section 52;
revising the 1978 Capital Improvement Program and

5 amending Ordinance No. 3492, Sections 72 and 73,
Attachment No. 1, as amended.

6
PREAMBLE:

7 The 1978 Housing and Community Development Program was approved
by Ordinance No. 3601. 1978 appropriation levels for the Housing

8 and Community Development Program were established in Ordinance
No. 3492. It is the purpose of this ordinance to bring appropriations

9 into balance with the anticipated grant award, a reduction of $70,000;
transfer expenditure authority to the County Road Construction and

10 Park Acquisition and Development Funds from current and past year
allocations; cancel five projects as county capital projects, since

11 they will be accomplished by others; and to establish a Block grant
capital appropriation level that reflects the level of county capital

12 improvement activity.

13 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

14 SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation in

15 the amount of $172,438 to the County Road Construction Fund from the Housing

16 and Community Development Block Grant Fund for the following named projects:

17 North City Drainage and Pedestrian
Improvements (CD-645), CIP

18 Project No. 100378 $ 26,000

19 Federal Way Pathways (CD-646),
CIP Project No. 800778 $ 12,000

20
Park Lake Homes No. 1 (CD-656),

21 CIP Project No. 601278 $ 60,438

22 Rosehill Walkways (CD-66O),
CIP Project No. 200378 $ 54,000

23
East Hill Access Road (CD-467),

24 CIP Project No. 700378 $ 20,000

25 (1977 Allocation)

26 SECTION 2. There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation in

27 the amount of $410,675 to the Park Acquisition and Development Fund from the

28 Housing and Community Development Block Grant Fund for the following named

29 projects:

30 Park Facility for Handicapped (CD-689),
CIP Project No. 007245 $ 70,000

31

32

33



3764

1 Fall City Park Site (CD-178) —

CIP Project No. 070307 $ 90,960
2

(Of the $90,960, $40,960 remains from a 1976 allocation.)
3

Maple Valley Trail (CD-684)
4 CIP Project No. 007244 $ 110,000

5 Tahoma Park (CD—707)
CIP Project No. 081701 $ 35,000

6
Coalfield Park (CD—572)

7 CIP Project No. 081101 $ 58,000

8 (Of the $58,000, $28,000 is from a 1977 allocation.)

9 White Center Park (CD—435/7O9)
CIP Project No. 070271 $ 46,715

10
(White Center Park has a total allocation of $121,715. $11,000 is from a

11
1976 allocation, $35,715 from a 1978 allocation, and $75,000 is currently

12
budgeted from a 1977 allocation.)

13

14 SECTION 3. The following projects are hereby canceled as county capital

15 improvement projects;

16 North City YMCA Park, CIP Project No. 007022.
Val Vue S.D. Pedestrian Street Improvements, CIP Project No. 601278.

17 Kings Garden Walkway, CIP Project No. 100478.
Preston Water District 123 Improvements, CIP Project No. 770101.

18 Historic Preservation, CIP Project No. 002102.

19 SECTION 4. Ordinance No. 3492, Section 52, as amended, is hereby amended

20 to read:

21 Community Development Block Grant
Fund ((~G74~99~)) $9,485,116

22

23 SECTION 5. Ordinance No. 3492, Section 73, as amended, is hereby amended

24 to read as follows:

25 County Road-Construction (($~2S6~59G)) $3,428,938

26 Park Acquisition and

27 Development ~ $2,800,447
Community Development

28 Block Grant (CIP only) (($---27~5GG)) $1,607,936

29

30

31

32

33



SECTION 6. The project information sheets attached hereto are adopted

to amend and revise the King Ctrunty 1978 Capital Improvement Budget and

Program; amending Ordinance No.3492, Sections 72 and 73, Attachment No. 1

as amended. /

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this

fl7;. ~, 19

PASSED this day of /~
. . KING COUNTY COUNCIL

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

/3&i,~c~u ,~t’r%J
Chairman

ATTEST:

~ ~2. ~ DEPUW

day of

?i9’2,~~.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Clei~’k of-~he Council

APPROVED this ~day of , 1



t’’V’(~IIifl, 0;

Location: 1st Ave. So. between So. 320th Street and So. 301st Place.

Work Scope:To improve a gravel shoulder with light bituminous surfacing

Objective: Improve bicycle and pedestrian facilities and safety between
hospital, library, school and employment center.

Length: 1.2 Miles

386 County Road Constx~jction
0737 Roads

s. CuWsrF.ucrtoN

PROJECT TOTAL

18—83 PROJECT COST 12,000

1U~AL .GJECT COST 12,000

rcEVtIlJE S ~Ut~CES

37246(A) Cont~ Coiiim.’O~v. Block
~ REVEMj~ TOTAL

..TJTAL ~EVENLE 12,000

• ~ V V ~ ~
~ J

V •V : ,~~ V V

Descri ion:

Cost Data: -_____________________

Original Cost Estimate (1977) $12,000

Project Data:

F U~ 0

oEPr

Status:

Project would start in July 1978
when H&CD funds are available.

Council District: No.7
CIP Planning Area: Federal Way

uEPARTM~NT PRIORITY REQUEST

L.CJCATIQ(’4 — 1ST AVE SO (320TH — 301ST PU

1P PLAr~NING AREA — 005 FEDERAL WAY

(CUIICIL DISTRICT — 007

FU~CTI0N 54100
SERVICE 54157
PRuGRAM 54179

U~T IJ.~

Road and Strect Construction
Specialized Projects
Pathways.

FRIt~~ YRS
EXPEND TIjk ES

n

LXISTI40 1978
OUDGET PE~CMC1ENDED

12 ,000

12,000

PROGRAM PP’)JECT{ON IN THOuSANDS ‘)~ DOLLARS

1979 1980 1981 1982 1983

12,000

12,000

C -

12,000 — AVAJLAOLE — PENDING

V ______

V ~
V ~V •~V V

Page T(SR)—14



Description:

Location: Bounded by Roxbury Street, S.W. 102nd Street, 8th Avenue S.W.,
and east to 2nd Avenue S.W.

Work Scope: Upgrade the condition of substandard Streets with curbing and
new streets.

Objective: Improve the living environment at Park Lake Homes in conjunction
with other improvements scheduled or currently underway.

Cost Data: -~ si~iJ~
Original Cost Estimate (1977) $60,438 Work will begin in July, 1978 when

H&CD funds are available.

Project Data:

FU~D 386
DEPT 0737

54100rUNCTh~~ TI’

J~ ID
SE~VICE. 54177

LJPT t~ii~

3. CQ~ST~JCTIor~

County Road Constru1ction
Roads
Road ~ Street Construction
Snecialized Projects
Discrete Projects

PR IOR YRS
EXPEND1TU~ES

Council District: No. 8
CIP Planning Area: West Central

DEPARTHENT PRIDRITY REQUEST

— PARK LAKE HOMES
~Jp P~Aj~~N~ AREA — 004 WEST CENTRAL

CJJUNCIL DISIRICT — 008

60,438

60,438 — AVAILADLE — PENDING

LX [STIHG 1978
BUDGET RE~flM9ENDED

63,438

Pi~0GRAM ~F.OJECT1flN IN TH0~jSANr)S ~F DOLLARS

1979 1980 1981 1982 1983

.A~N’IAL PRflj~CT TO TAL

• . . . 18—83 PROJECT C~ST 50,438

.TITAL PPQJE(T CCST 60,438 —

~EVLNUE SuURCES

37246(A) •Cont. Comm. Dcv. Block

.,.‘~,uAL REVENLE T0TAI

....TjT.~L S~VENLF 60,438

60,438

60,438

Page T(SR)—24

•~j’.~ ~



Construct paved shoulders of 4—8 feet in
w idtli to serve as ma 1 kways . Construct ion
will take place on N.E. 95th St. (124th
Ave. N.E. to 13~nd Avenue N.E.) and 130th
Ave. N.E. (N.E. 95th St. to N.E. 100th St.)

Increase accossihil ity a~I safety for
pedestrians (mostly children) going to and
from Hark Twain Elementary School which
serves as a focal point for community
activities.

1.5 miles

1. DESIGN, PRELIM ENG.
2. ACQUISITION OR R/WAY
3. CONSTRUCTION
4. EQUIP & FURNISHINGS
5. CONTINGENCY
6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

EXPENDITURE TOTAL 54,000
REVENUES

37246(A) Cont. Comm. l)ev.

Description:

I.ocat ion: Ros oh ill Ne igliho rhood

Council District:
- CIP Planning Area:

Ilork Scopes

Ohj Oct ives

Len ath

Cost Data: Status:

Original Cost Estimate (1977) $54 ,000

Project Data:
FUND

DEPT
FUNCTION

Work can begin in July, 1978 when funds
become available.

386 County Road Construction
0737 Roads

54100 Road l~ Street Construction

SERVICE 54157 Specialized Proj ects
PROGRAI~ 54179 Pathways

* * * * * CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
OPTION PRIOR YEAR EXISTING

EXPENDITURES BUDGET

RESPONSIBLE ORG
DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST

AGENCY

****

1970
REQUEST

54,000

../

.~;_. ~j(

LOCATION Rose Hill

CIP PLANNING AREA 007 Eastsjde

COUNCIL DISTRICT 003
* * ~ PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* * *

1979 1980 1981 1982 1983

54,000

~~

. :~ ~ :‘. .•~ :~ ~ :.. ~ ~ :“t . .

REVENUE TOTAL

TOTAL PROJECT COST ES~IMATE $ 54,000
TOTAL REVENUE — AVAILABLE $ 54,000 PENDING $

I~.

• V ~ :
• ~ S. V..:



Descriphon: Council District:
CIP Plannhig Area:

Location: 124th Avenue S.E. at approx. S.D. 274th St.

WorL Scope: Construct access road.

Objective: Provide recreational access to loi; income lions ing area.

1. DESIGN, PRELIM END.
2. ACQUISITION OR 8/WAY
3. CONSTRUCTION
4. EQUIP ?~ FURNISHINGS
5. CONTINGENCY
6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

Recently trans Cerred King County from
Ilous ing Authority.

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate: $20,000

Project Data:

Status:

to

j

I

FUND 386 County Road Construction AGENCY 70

DEPT 0737 Roads
FUNCTION 54100 Road E, Street Construction

SERVICE 51157 Specialized Projects
PROGRAM 54177 Discrete Projects

* * * * * CAPITAL II1PROVLMENTS
OPTION PRIOR YEAR EXISTING

EXPENDITURES BUDGET

****

1978
REQUEST

20,000

EXPENDITURE TOTAL

REVENUES

‘37246(A). Coat. Community Dcv.
20,000

REVENUE TOTAL

TOTAL PROJECT COST ESTIIIATE
TOTAL REVENUE — AVAILABLE

RESPONSIBLE ORG ~ 1695
DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST
LOCATION 124th Ave. S.D. at approx. S.D. 274th St.

CIP PLANNING AREA (109 - Kent/Auburn

COUNCIL DISTRICT 009
* * * PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* * *

1979 1980 1981 1982 1983

2Q.,Q.OQ

V1 I V

$ 20,000

$ 20,000 PENDING $

~
V 1 •1

1 .,~



Description:

This $70,000 lousing & Community Development project will provide an
interpretive trail for the visually handicapped and others. Ihi s park
facility will provide the opportunity for the blind to experience
and have interpreted to them a significant natural area within an urban
settine. Such a facility would be unique to this area. Research
analyzing the access to Marynioor Park will be conducted to assure that
this facility is easily available to those for whom it is designated.

Project Data:

i-Own . . 337 Par]: Acquisition F~ Dcveiopm~nt
0344 Parks - 337 Acquisition ~ DevelopmentDE -‘T

.53300 Parks F~ Recreation
-~ 53350 Parks CIP

53359 Special Facilities~

JPT ~

.3. Li rl~uc rl’~N

PFl3’~ YIS
EXPFNDI r~Jp~5

I~7b
sls.JOGET i~ECO~’1E~DED

• ~ ‘‘:~ •• ~ ••• . . ‘:~ ~

.4.

.~tI
5_.4 55

4 I

Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

Cost baja:
Original Cost Estimate (1977) $70,000

io. 3
Eastside

)~Pt~i’jENT P~IO~ITY ~EcDUEST

— ‘1A~.YMIiJ~ P~K

DIP PLA1I~ING AREA — 007 E~STSIDE

CI~UNCIL DISTRICT — 003

P~nGR~w Pqt3J~~T~(J~ IN T,~~CUS~j~CS IF D0LLA~S

1919 1960 1981 1982 lvd3

• .~‘,r.JAL P~ 1JECT T~TAL 7.j,000

1d—~3 PX~DJECT COST 70,000
•.TJrAL P~CJECT C~iST 70,000

cEV~4:Jc SjU~ES

37246(A) • Contbtn. Comm. Dcv. Block 70,000

..~ IwuaL - L’IE;.LS TOTAL 70,UJO

1~T~L ~JE 70,00) ( 70,030 — ..VAILAbIF
— PFr\Dtr~,G

• ;‘~•~~

Page ILT-126



Description:

Remaining funds for this project ($90,960) shall
be used for design and construction of the 26
acre site. No development plan has been
formulated at this time.

Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

DEPT 0344 Parks - 337 Acquisition
FUNCTION 53309 Parks & Recreation

SERVICE 53350 Parks CIP
PROGRAM 53~55 Community Parks

1. DESIGN, PRELIM ENG.
2. ACQUISITION OR R/WAY
3. CONSTRUCTION
4. EQUIP & FURNISHINGS
5. CONTINGENCY
6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

Status:

Site acquired under a
redemptive deed which
will expire in September,
1978.

EXPENDITURE TOTAL 90,960
REVENUES

37246 (A) Cont. Comm. Dcv. Block Grant 90,960

• . ~

No. 3
Snoqualmi e

Lu
U)

>

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate (1978) $90,960

Project Data:

FUND 337 Park Acquisition & Development AGENCY

OPT I ON
* * * * * CAPITAL IlIPROVEMENTS

PRIOR YEAR EXISTING
EXPENDITURES BUDGET

RESPONSIBLE ORG~
DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST
LOCATION — Fall City/Snoqualmie River

CIP PLANNING AREA — 014 Snoqualmie Valley

COUNCIL DISTRICT - 006
****

1978
REQUEST

$ 9,000

77,060

4,000
900

* * * PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* * *

1979 1980 1981 1982 1983

REVENUE TOTAL

TOTAL PROJECT COST ESTIIIATE
TOTAL REVENUE — AVAILABLE

$ 90,960
$ 90,960 PENDING $ Pane ILT-41

• • ~

~
.1v•.., • r

. I



/

Project Data:
EUNU 337 Park Acquisition and Development
DEPT 0344 Parks 0337,- AcquIsition
~U~TIJ~ 33300 Parks ~ Recreation
~ 53350 Parks - CIP

5:3359 Trails

•JPT IUV~
~~rcr~ v~s

F XPE8l) I TLj~ ES
XI S ‘~

BU LOET
2. aC~uISITI:i’ ~ ~IG1T—iF—WAy

— P.~ LI9~ ‘~PL2 V~LLEY—L.~[LDE~

DIP PLf~lT~,G A?6A — 012 SOUTH E~ ST CENT~’

(“JUCIL i~isrpicr — 009

1978
CD fl ‘4M F 9 ~) El)

110,000

PPJGQAM PROJECTIUN I~ Twl)USANC’c 9~ ~)‘~LL~(S

1979 1960 1981 199? 1983

• . . . .~NJAL P’l)JFC’r T0T~L
78—83 PCiFC~ COST 110,000

••.T ~T~L P~L’iECT CPST 110,000
~ v~ 4UE S’U~CrS

37.246(A) Contribution Comm. Dcv. Block

110,000

110,000

rr

—V

0

I-~V~P~ TJTAL

TJT..t. CEVENI,.E 110,000
110,000

110,000 .~VAILA8LC
— PENl)tW Y

Page ILT—lOJa

• , ~ ~__ I ~ sj ~.) I I (4 I I

Description: “ Council District: ho. 9

CIP Planning Area: S. E. Central

This trail includes approximately three and one—half miles of abandoned rail road
right—of—way between Maple Valley and the NE shore of Lake Wilderness. It
encompasses nearly 30 acres.

Cost Data: Statu~

Original Cost Estimate (1977) $110,000

I

U~’~~Eri’~ PP5Ifl~ITY ~FQUEST

rr

I

‘:4.

• ~

S...V i::;



C’’,’

Des Cr pt o ii:

A site at S.E. 164th Street and 188th Avenue S.C. has been
acquired, Design development is underway and cons truc ti on
will be completed in 1978. A DNSI for neighborhood parks has
been prepared.

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate 1975 $64,500
Annual O&M Cost Estimate 1976 $ 3,450

/
Project Data:

FUND U00003370 PAcK ~CDU1STI3N 6 OVLPMNT

8FPT 0344 pA~KS—337/ACQCJTST C OE’~

FU~CTID.~ 53300 6 RECREATIÜN

vICE 53350 PAFKS CIF

~6PA”i 5335b HEIGHBCRHCk)D PAkKS

P~ 1Ff. YP.S
EXDENCITUPES

1. DESIGN, P~ELIM ENG~NEEP ING

~. AC(~UIS!TIflN 0° PIGHT—OF—WAY

3. Cijl.S”F.UC~IflN

5. CONTINGENCY

....A,,N’JAL PRCJFCT TOTAL 12,571

?8—B3 P~(JFC~ CJST

- ::‘. PrLJFCT CJST 194,_7j~3
kEvE8UE SUU~cCES

~3~5J ( I ~ AL r~ I GAT I’’N PJNDS~IZ46(MA) Contrib. - Comm. Dev. Block
....~.4.’K6L f.EVEeLE TOTAL 12,571

....TJT~L f.EVEtIUF 104,713
Page ILT-170

Council District: No. g
CIP Planning Area: S.E. Central

Status:

Acquisition has been complete. Design
and construction will be complete in
1978.

)tPa,~T’~1~NT P~.IflCcITy REQUEST

— 190T-I ‘kVE SE C I3CJNNEVILLE P~h4i~.

1P PLAN~ING ARFA — 012 SOUTH EAST CE~4TRAL

COUNCIL DTST~.1CT — 009

tXISTTNG 1978
jUOGET R~CUM~F~DED

‘~, 150

22 ,42 9

PPDGPAM PROJECTION IN TWOUSF~NDS 0° DDLLARS

1979 1980 1981 1982 1983

24,D00 35,000
6,568

51, 147

57,147

57,147

I.’

35,000

02,117 AVAILA8LE
—

‘S ~T~’ •*•.•~~‘~‘ .

S. ~ .‘.



PARK 4CQUISTIIN ~ DVL°MNT
I

(iARKS~337/~CQU{5T C 0EV

PAZcKS C P.E:REATIDN

FAPKS CIP

~EIGH8’:xHc.Do P~PKS

PPIOR YRS
EXPENOI lURES

~X1Sit.’4G 1978
BUDGEI REQUEST

58,000

Page ILT-17a

- .~ ,fl~’-V-,”-.-’:’,I.•” rt~.~ 7’ ‘ -~r” . ;7..~ --; •‘, ~, . ., -

4 7 7 f .4 1 ‘~•~‘

i,’. ~~‘--‘‘ :~• ~ ‘...‘.. ~ --j- -~~:~-

:~‘.j. ~

At~c.tic, ,q:7

/

Description:

This project will involve upgrading of small playfield, grading
of two existing fields and perimeter fencing. The funds were
added in 1977 from Housing and Community Development Block Grant
funding.

Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

006
Central

Cost Data:

Total Cost Estimate (1977)

Project Data:

Status:

$102,669 Scheduled for 1977.

“~

F~J~.’C TI ‘J.74

~ ICE

000003370

0344

53300

‘53350

53356

DEP.~RTMENT PRI~YUTY REQUEST

L0CATI0~ ~ 0~ SE 128TH OFF OF 164TH SE

CIP PLAN~INC t~EA — 008 CE~T9AL

CCjUNCIL DISTRICT — 006

VS

TI

:Jpr lu1~

,. Cjt,SIRIJCTIJN

5. CUNTI!~c5~CY

•.A,~NU6L PRJJ~CT TJTLL 74,669

..75—83 PR~,JECT COST

• .TuTAL P~OJLC 7 COST 132,669
7S~ 7.’c .~LJE S”L~CE S

31~4!, (A) C~tJT~BT’,—C~fr~4. DIV. BL~)CK

....A~--;utL ~ fC~AL 74,669

....TJT~L ~ 132,669

PRIJGk~M PFOJECTICr~ IN TH~USANDS ~

1979 1980 1981. 1962 19~3

58,000

58,000— AVAILABLE — PENDI~5G



Description:

Funds appropriated in 1977 provide for the rebuilding of the grandstand, improving
irrigation systems and the Activity Center. An amount of $48,480 from the EDA
Public Works Act was added during 1977 for lighting four tennis courts. An amount
of $75,561 would be applied in 1978 to ràbuilding the stadium destroyed by fire.
The funds are from the West Central Community Allocation $38,061 and Regional
Project Allocation ($37,500).

\~ --~..-

DI ock grant al 1oc~t ions of $11 ,000 from CD-2 10 and
$75,000 from CD-435 are for renovation of the
Fieldijonse. For the 1978 program year $35,715
has been all ocated through CD- 709 for a Dli itc
Center Community facil it)’ at the library ~huilding

1. DESIGN, PRELIM ENG.
2. ACQUISITION OR H/WAY
3. CONSTRUCTION
4. EQUIP & FURNISHINGS
S. CONTINGENCY
6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

33134 (A) Local Pub ii c IlLs Grant
36051(A) Gei~. Obligation liond
36099(A) Ins urnnce Reimburse.
37246(A) Cent. Comm. Boy. Block

REVENUE TOTAL

‘77 45,697
267,214
65,230
75,000

Status:
The cxi sting budget, together wi tO the in
surance settlement and the 1978 recommended
budget will provide for the activity center
recreation and stadium reconstruction. A
design consultant is currently engaged in
the desion of hnth structures.

46,715

Council District: No. 8
CIP Planning Area: West Central

Cost Data:

Annual O&M Cost Estimate (1976) $7,900

Project Data:

FUND 337 Park Acquis I tion ~ Dcve1opmei~t AGENCY RESPONSIBLE ORG

DEPT 0314 Parks - 337/Acq. ~ 11ev.
FUNCTION 53300 Parks 1 Recreation

SERVICE 53350 Parks CIP
PROGRAM 53355 Community Parks

* * * * * CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
OPTION PRIOR YEAR EXISTING

EXPENDITURES BUDGET

1

1978
REQUEST

12,100

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST
LOCATION White Center

CIP PLANNING AREA 004 West Central

COUNCIL DISTRICT 008
* * * PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* * *

1979 1980 1981 1982 1983

418,959 34,148

33,698
484 467

EXPENDITURE TOTAL 98,127 453,141 46,715
REVENUES

TOTAL PROJECT COST ESTI~’ATE
TOTAL REVENUE AVAILABLE

98,127 453,141 46,715

$597,983
$499,856 PENDING $
- • . - .~ .~ .

• . . .

i.... ...

Page ILT—179

~ ~



\JSJI ~_. I~’..JI 1.11 ‘....JILJ~ I .IVI.S.J.l~.. I CAII\

Description:

This site is not within the King County park system. This
project will improve the North City Y.M.C.A. property currently
being utilized as a park in a blighted area. It will provide
park and recreational facilities for children, families and
senior citizens. The project is sponsored by the Greater Seattle
Y.M.C.A., Shoreline Branch (CD-682—78).

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate (1977)

Project Data:

$26,000

County project.

Pl~ IU~ VFS
~i~T ~ FXPENOITUKES

3. ..J•T-~Uc1JN

•.A JiJAI.. P-ÜJECT T~jTAL

7u—13 P?JJEC~ C:JSJ

.TT~L P~LJECT (_.ST

-.E VL’ij~ S U-C~ S

~315) ) ~‘I1VSt~~L f~,V lj,r1~~1T

• . .‘ii~.’~L :E.JF~j~ TO TAL

TJTaL ~V~UF

LXISTL4G 1~7~
3JDC;E T •MwENOEC

26,000 — 2b,000

26,000 26,~0J

Council District: No. 1
CIP Planning Area: Shoreline

Status: Project will be
accomplished by the North
City YMCA. Cancelled as a

F~J~D )O’JJ3246C C(.wML~I TV 0Ev B LOC K Get~iT

Dz.PT )3J5 Ct~’MU”IITY OEVLP ATh11rI—246

~J~LTI,~4 517)~ PL6~j~t~G/C~IMJN DEVELOP

~ 51720 FACILITIES
~ 51122 CONS TRL~CTII1~j

UEPARTIENr P~’I~RITy REO’JEST

LICt~TIO~i — ~ 115TH £ L2TH (NO C1TY—Y~CA

~IP ~1A~NING AREA — 002 SHORELINE

~.UUhCIL DISTRICT —001

PkOG~s~.M P~f~JECTICN IN THOUSANDS )F DULLA~S

1979 1’~8O 1981 1982 1983

26,000 2U,O)0

26,000 — 26,000

— AVAILABLE — PE1~DING I

T~ c

Page ILT—ll6a



Description:

Location: Project boundaries are S. 130th St., Ilacadam Road, South 144th Street,
and 42nd Avenue South.

Work Scope: Pave shoulders on 4 or 5 streets, and complete pavinq of toads to
various intersections affected by sewer construction.

Objective: To provide safe pedestrian access as a follow on the sewer construction
funded by the II&CD program.

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate (1977) $42,110

Project Data:

4

Status:

Project cancelled as a County CIP item.
Needs funds in the amount of $12,641
will be provided to the Val-Vue Sewer
District to carry-out the project
p urpo s e.

- ~ ‘~“~ ç •. .~‘ - -,

-‘i: -~‘ :‘ ~-

Council District: No. 8
CIP Planning Area: West Central

Page T(SR)—379



— —-—-.—~..,. .~J..———’ ~‘—‘,.——,,‘—‘“‘

Description:

Location: In and adjacent to Kings Garden at
19303 Freemont Avenue N.

Work Scope: Rehabilitate existing sidewalks and
construct new sidewalks.

Objective: Pronote the safety and nobility of elderly
residents of King Garden and increase safety
for other neighborhood traffic.

Project Data:

FUt~D ‘)00JJ246C C~)MMLNITY 0EV BLOCK GP~N1

0305 CJNMc-JITY DEVLP M)MIN-.266

FUr~C T lul 617)3 PLANI~It.G/C)Mt1u[~ DEVELOP

E~V1~.E 5~720 FACILITIES

Pt~uG~AM 5L722 1.JNSTRUCTI)N

3. C J(~’JCTIuN

• . .~ °k JJEC’ TOTAL

70—03 9~J~7 CuS1

nvnfit ovniin

....T.~TALP’uJECTCuST

r,E VL diE S J(JFC[ 5

..31.IJ (~ - PHYSIC(L Er.VJC9r~xEljT

....~\iiAL 9EVEKUE TOTAL

ri—AL REVENUE

Cost Data: -

Original Cost Estimate (1977) $15,000

Status:

OE PT

uPT 1j:d

Council District: No. 1
CIP Planning Area: Shoreline

Cancelled as a County
capital improvement. Proj ec
will be accomplished by non

uEPAPTMENT PkIORITY REQUEST

LrCAT 13w — L~3Ri) AND FREMONT

:in PLA,NIr-’; AREA — 002 5HORELINE

C.JtJ~IC1L DISTRICT — oth

LXISTI4G 1q78
~ JUGE T R 2. L.MM!~NDE o

— AVAILABLE

~ ~:‘-:.-~ .- ‘-~—.r-~— --• .-~ . ~ -.

PRIO~~ YPS
EXPENDItURES

PROGRaM PROJECTION IN TH-JUSANDS OF Dut.LARS

1979 1980 1981 19R2 1983

— PENDING I

Page T(SR)—18

- ..-...~.. ~



n

Description: .. Council Distiict:

CIP Planning Area:

This project will construct a well, pump and water distribution system —

to Pres ton Water District ~ 23. Ilous i eq and Communi ty Devel opnient funds
will subsidize fifty percent (50~) of the costs, not to exceed $65,000.
This project is coed i tioned on the outcome of the water study and reval idation
by the County Council of the land use and growth implications.

~ Project canc~i]c~1J5~~.
Capita~j improvement projoc~. This
project is currently being imple
mented by the water district. See
project CD-428 for budget informa
tion.

.1

Page PE(SU)—Ga

~

No. 3
Snoqualmie

Valley

/
TON

\c~.
C

Cost Data: Status:

Original Cost Estimate (1976) $65,00O~~

Project Data:

34

I-

/

hi
91

LI

Tr

TJ~

-~

T,~’S’.’. .‘ ~‘~1
4

1 1

• • 57T•.~-~~~’: •-~~:‘~~ rr’’~’

~ I’

I ~

:t~:.’,~ .,..



- - .,.-._. ~~L’.I.I~.jj I L~. IL~i itALIIII L(ALILlt I I I~J~j~~JJ I

Description: Council District: fl.A.
CIP Planning Area: Countywide

The project would make ~ ‘ailable funds for the acquisition of historic sites
and the preservation and rehabilitation of historic structures. Grants of
up to 100% mull be made for the acquisition and/or rehabilitation of historic
structures to be retained in public ownership. Special historic preservation
loans will be made for rehabilitating structures which are to remain in private
owners hi p.

-I

Cost Data: - Stajus:

Original Cost Estimate (1977) $75,000

Project Data:

VT

rr

4

Project cancelled as a Capital Improvement Activity.
See CD 642 in the block grant operating program.

V V

• V -• V ~ ~ • -:-

Page GGS-a2

V ••~

~ ~


